The Legacy Circle

The Legacy Circle is an exclusive program established to recognize and memorialize those prestigious donors whose testamentary gifts have become their "legacy" in support of our mission and ministry. Individual who make their intentions known to us will be enrolled in **The Legacy Circle**. Legacy Circle members will receive an invitation to our annual Legacy luncheon.

During our first 100 years, we received bequests and estate gifts from close to one-



thousand individuals and couples. All are now considered "charter members" of The Legacy Circle. These precious saints made the ultimate gift of a lifetime by including the Florida United Methodist Children's Home in their will or estate plan. Such gifts have become a significant part of our growth and success over the past 105 years and – because we have been good stewards of these funds will continue to grow with us into the future. Legacy Circle members receive recognition on a Legacy plaque located inside of FUMCH Chapel.

For more information on how to join the Legacy Circle, please contact the Development Department at 386-668-5088 ext. 2234 or email plannedgiving@fumch.org.